1 Davis Farm Road Portland, ME 04103

> Global NAPS, Inc. Attn: Mr. William J. Rooney Vice President and General Counsel 89 Access Road Norwood, MA 02062

10

May 18, 2010

NOTCE OF DISCONNECTION

Re: Interconnection Agreement between Global NAPS, Inc. and Northern New England Telephone Operations LLC d/b/a FairPoint Communications – NNE

Dear Mr. Rooney:

FairPoint Communications – NNE provides Global NAPS, Inc. ("GNAPS") Interconnection Services in the State of New Hampshire, pursuant to GNAPS' Interconnection Agreement under 252(i) of the Communications Act, effective January 17, 2003 (the "Agreement"), and assigned to FairPoint Communications – NNE effective April 1, 2008.

As you are aware, GNAPS is in default under its Agreement in the State of New Hampshire for the nonpayment of its undisputed past due balances. Pursuant to Section 12 of the Agreement, FairPoint Communications - NNE has the right to cancel the Agreement and terminate the provision of all services provided thereunder if such outstanding past due balance remained uncured.

TAKE NOTICE that your undisputed past due balance has not been cured, and that pursuant to Section 12 of your Agreement, FairPoint Communications will terminate the provision of all Services provided thereunder to GNAPS on **June 22, 2010** unless payment is made in full in the amount of \$810,272.56.

FairPoint Communications – NNE reserves all of its rights to exercise any of its cumulative remedies, and will continue to exercise any and all available legal remedies to collect payment for services rendered.

cegards. Sarah Davis

Regulatory Attorney FairPoint Communications

cc: Tom Nolting Teresa Rosenberger Joel Davidow, Esq. √New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission